
County Juvenile Detention Centers: Points of Contact for Special Education 

County/Region Organization Contact Person Phone Number Email 

Apache County (Contracts 

with Pinal County) 

Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

Cochise County Cochise County Juvenile 

Detention Center Education 

Program 

Elizabeth Jimenez  jimenezfamilia28@gmail.com 

Coconino County Coconino County 

Accommodation School District 

Melanie Masek (928) 526-5570 mmasek@ccrasd.org 

Gila County (Contracts with 

Pinal County) 

Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

Graham County (Contracts 

with Pinal County) 

Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

Greenlee County (Contracts 

with Pinal County) 

Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

La Paz County (Contracts 

with Yuma County) 

Yuma Detention Education Fran Rodriguez, 

Supervisor for 

Detention Education 

928-314-1925 frodriguez@courts.az.gov 

Maricopa County (Durango 

and Southeast Juvenile 

Detention Facilities) 

Maricopa County Regional 

School District 

Ashley Wilder (602) 422-9044 ashley.wilder@mcrsd.org 



County/Region Organization Contact Person Phone Number Email 

Mohave County The Gloria Dusek Compass 

School 

Amber Freed, 

Juvenile Detention 

Administrator 

(928) 753-0720 afreed@courts.az.gov 

Navajo County (Contracts 

with Pinal County) 

Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

Pima County Court Alternative Program of 

Education (CAPE School-

Detention) 

Terri Polan, Special 

Education Director 

(520) 724-9832 terri.polan@capetucson.com 

Shelly Duran, 

Principal 

(520) 724-4724 shelly.duran@capetucson.com 

Pinal County Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

Julie Niven Phone: (520) 866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

Santa Cruz County Ray of Light Academy Danna Gallardo (520) 375-7956 dgallardo@santacruzcountyaz.gov 

Yavapai County Juvenile Detention School Marvy McNeese, 

Principal 

928-777-7616 marvy.mcneese@yavapai.us 

Yuma County Yuma Detention Education Fran Rodriguez, 

Supervisor for 

Detention Education 

928-314-1925 frodriguez@courts.az.gov 

 


